

101920289

FORM PTO 1595

Please record the attached original documents or cop	the second secon	
1. Name of conveying party:	y thereof. Trademark Office) ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENTS 2. Name and address of receiving party:	
Sujit Banerjee // ·29 · 0 / Additional Names of conveying parties attached?	Name: Institute of Paper Science and Technology Street Address: 500 10 th Street, N.W. City/State/Zip: Atlanta, GA 30318-5794 Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: November 28, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 28, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) * * / 0/1992 Additional numbers attached? Tyes No		
V.100.101.101.101.101.101.101.101.101.10	,	
5. Name and address of party to whom Correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved (number)1	
Name: Veda V. Christmas, Esq. Institute of Paper Science and Technology 500 10 th Street, NW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
City/State/Zip: Atlanta, GA 30318-5794 Attorney Docket No.: 04-13-0405	 Enclosed Charge to deposit account Other: Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. <u>502031</u> 	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Veda V. Christmas Name of Person Signing Signat	Jure Date Date	
Registration No.: 41,635 Total number of pages (including Cover Sheet) 2		

12/19/2001 TDIAZ1 00000158 10011992

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

(May 2000)

PATENT

REEL: 012372 FRAME: 0773

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SENSING STICKIES

for which I executed an application for United State States Letters Patent on, (See		concurrently herewith or filed an application for United); and	
WHEREAS, Institute of Paper Science and Technology, Inc., a corporation of Wisconsin whose post office address is 500 10 th Street, N.W., Atlanta, GA 30318-5794 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;			
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. 60/253,850, filed November 29, 2000, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;			
AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;			
AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.			
County of DEKALB)	66	Sujit Banerjee 1832 Jacksons Creek Point Marietta, GA 30068 Signature:	
State of GEORGIA		Signature: 11-28-01	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of November, 2001.			
JACQUELINE L. JORDAN Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 7, 2005			

THE INSTITUTE OF PAPER SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, ATLANTA, GA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 04-13-0405

Page 1 0f 1

MAY 2000

PATENT RECORDED: 11/29/2001 REEL: 012372 FRAME: 0774